## ORDINANCE NO. 238

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY ABUTTING THE CITY OF ANOKA TO THE CITY OF ANOKA

## Section 1

The City Commission of the City of Anoka do ordain:

Pursuant to a proper and sufficient petition by the owners of property platted into lots and blocks and outlots and tracts, piece or parcel of land abutting the City of Anoka, Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

All of Blocks 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 together with Outlots 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Woodbury's Second Addition to Anoka, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Anoka County, Minnesota, and the East 4 of the North 5 of the NE of NE of NE of NE of Section 7, Township 31, Tange 24, Anoka County, Minnesota and tract described in Book 152 of Deeds, page 237, being the North one acre of unplatted land on west end of Block 6, Woodbury's Second Addition and tract described in Book 152, page 369, being one acre in the NE quarter of the NE of Section 7, Township 31, Range 24.

Said platted land platted into lots, blocks or outlots and said tracts, piece or parcel of land is hereby declared to be an addition to the City of Anoka, Minnesota.

This ordinance shall be in force and effect after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed this 17th day of September, 1951. Published: September 21, 1951.

R. B. EHLEN Mayor

ATTEST: C. RUDOLF JOHNSON City Clerk

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an ordinance adopted by the Commission of the City of Anoka, Minnesota, on the 17th of September, 1951, and published in the Anoka County Union on September 21, 1951.

Dated: October 29, 1951.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

C. Rudolf Johnson

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
OUT 31 1951

AUXILIANT
SOCRETION OF STATE

11643

#11643

OCT 31 1951